

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com>

2305-03646 Notice of Revocation of Public Trustee

1 message

King Sean, House von Dehn <gnosticwisdom37@gmail.com> Sat, Sep 16, 2023 at 2:29 PM To: "Forget, Caroline" <caroline.forget@ottawa.ca>, "@MAG-G-COR-SBT-Registrar (MAG)" <sbt.registrar@ontario.ca>

Please take Notice:

In light of the recent Default Judgment awarded against Agents of the Public Trust, King Sean of House von Dehn, is hereby revoking Ontario Works Agents as the Public Trustee for Colleen Lynch and Sean von Dehn.

King Sean of House von Dehn would like to request for the Tribunal/Court to appoint an appropriate individual as public Trustee who Will Act in the best interest of the Beneficiaries Sean von Dehn and Colleen Lynch to ensure the Default Judgment is carried out and the appropriate relief and remedy is provided as soon as possible.

If the SBT Wishes to Send King Sean a copy of the Default Judgment, Sean Will Endorse with his thumbprint Seal and return to the City of Ottawa for the purpose of fulfilling Fiduciary obligations to the Beneficiaries as outlined in the Judgment.

King Sean of House von Dehn also officially consents on the Record to communication by Way of email and requires no other additional formalities unless they are required by the Tribunal.

Thank You kindly,

King Sean, House von Dehn, Hand of Stephen, The Kingdom of Heaven Found a Sean



2305-03646 Notice of Default Judgment, Nihil Dicit, Res Judicata; Breach of Trust with Criminal Intent.pdf 130K